

Guidelines and Terms & Conditions -

- 1. Registrations do not automatically guarantee confirmation of a slot at the event. The Organizer will confirm all registrations in writing via mail or calls.
- 2. Only Participants confirmed by the organizer through mail or call shall be entitled to attend the Event.
- 3. All registrations are made on a first-come, first-served basis and other parameters. The Organizer reserves the right to refuse registrations at its discretion.
- 4. The Participants must carry business cards and photo ID card or any other relevant identification proof for the authorized entry in the conference.
- 5. The Organizer reserves the right to amend or cancel the event. This includes changes to dates, times, speakers, content and the programme.
- 6. The Organizer must be notified, in case of any cancellation, in writing, or by email to gaggarwal@eldrok.com
- 7. Advertisements or promotional materials from third parties may be presented at the event.
- 8. Registration will not be considered complete until the complete information is filled and received by the Registration Department. Registrations cannot be transferred to any other person.
- 9. Eldrok Pvt. Ltd. does not allow shared registrations. Each registration allows admittance of one person only. Each confirmed attendee can attend the Conference, Exhibition & Award Ceremony on the day of the Event.
- 10. The organizer reserves the right to use the details as provided by the participants with other participants/Sponsors for better coordination during/after the event and marketing purpose.
- 11. Participants may be asked to undergo reasonable security checks at the Conference venue.
- 12. The Participant agrees to hold the Organizer harmless for any injury or death that may occur at the Conference.
- 13. The Organizer shall not be responsible for the conduct of the Participants while at the Conference, and is also not responsible for any costs, damages and/or expenses associated with the Participant's transportation to/from the Conference venue, hotel accommodations or third party services, whether or not arranged by the Organizer in connection with the Conference.
- 14. The Organizer cannot be held liable for any damages of whatsoever nature, property loss, injuries or death caused or suffered by a Participant who was under influence of alcohol or any other drugs.
- 15. In case any participant wish to stop receiving information with regard to Eldrok Pvt. Ltd. Events, Participants may request the same by sending email to gurdeepaggarwal@eldrok.com.
- 16. Any payment related information provided by the Participants as part of the Conference is not stored in any form by Eldrok Pvt. Ltd.
- 17. Organizer reserves the right to amend/withdraw contents, features, terms and conditions provided herein at any time as per the convenience without any notice.
- 18. In the event any Participant fails to notify the Organizer of any substitution, the Organizer shall be entitled to restrain such person to attend the Conference.
- 19. In the event of any inappropriate behavior or any behavior against the norms of any prudent person or any misconduct is displayed by any Participant in the view of the Organizer or the Conference venue operator, the Organizer has the power and is authorized to refuse the entry of such Participant or ask such Participant to leave and be excluded from the Conference without any refund orcompensation.
- 20. Participants cannot share the entry pass between multiple attendees without prior written authorization from the Organizer.
- 21. Eldrok Pvt. Ltd. reserves the right to film, record or photograph any of the speakers at an event for post event purposes. Delegates are advised that this may result in incidental inclusion of delegates within any recording or photographs.
- 22. Any presentations made by any participant in the event are their individual thoughts/research/estimates. Eldrok Pvt ltd cannot be held liable for the same.
- 23. This Agreement shall be fully enforceable in India and shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of India.